Dimensions in millimeters and inches
Outline C - 16
CASE STYLE AND DIMENSIONS
IF(AV) Rectangular 3.3 A
waveform
VRRM 90 - 100 V
IFSM @ tp = 5 µs sine 370 A
VF @ 3 Apk, TJ = 25°C 0.85 V

This product has been designed and qualified for Industrial Level.
Qualification Standards can be found on IR's Web site.
Ordering Information Table
Device Code
1 52 43
1 - 31 = 3.3A (Axial and small packages - Current is x10)
2 - D = DO-41 package
3 - Q = Schottky  Q.. Series
4 - 10 = Voltage Ratings
5 - G = Schottky Generation
6 -  None = Box (500 pieces)
 TR = Tape & Reel (1200 pieces)
7 -  none = Standard Production
 PbF = Lead-Free
31 D Q 10 G TR -
10 = 100V
09 = 90V
31DQ10
********************************************
* SPICE Model Diode                        *
********************************************
.SUBCKT 31DQ10 ANO CAT
D1 ANO 1 CAT
*Define diode model
.MODEL DMOD D(Is=56.46E-06 N=2.202 Rs=28.27E-03 Ikf=0.5957 Xti=2 Eg=1.11
+               Cjo=199.3E-12 M=0.4572 Vj=1.873 Fc=0.5 Isr=165.6E-24 Nr=4.955
+               Bv=119.9 Ibv=215.5E-06 Tt=21.64E-09)
********************************************
.ENDS 31DQ10
6 7
Document Number: 93322 www.vishay.com
5